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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

MONDAY, APRII 21, 2025

9:30 a.m.
7 Eric S. Cline 23-30549 Hearing on Motion of QC Holding 2,
Brandy L. Cline LLC to Quash (105); Trustee’s
Response and Objection (110)
PLANER

LILLY, JR., Trustee/ WOODMAN
JOHNSON representing QC Holding 2, LLC

7 Kerry T. Cassell 22-30193 Hearing on Motion to Substitute
Counsel and Withdrawal of Former
Counsel for the Debtor (66)
CULP/WOODMAN

RAUBACH, Trustee RESOLVED; ORDER CIRCULATING



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

7 Mark Coffino

NARDONE
HAYES, Trustee

7 Jose J. Martinez
Nancy E. Martinez

LEZMAN
HAYES, Trustee

7 Felicia M. Manson

LEZMAN
HAYES, Trustee

7 Alton C. Hunnicutt, Jr.

PRO SE
HAYES, Trustee

7 Shakir Parkinson

PRO SE
HAYES Trustee

7 Brandi Stone

PRO SE
HAYES, Trustee

19-30506

24-30845

24-31004

25-30229

25-30254

25-30279

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for
Sanctions for Violation of the
Discharge Injunction (33)

CONT. TO 5/15 AT 9:30 AM

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Turnover (15)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for
Turnover (18)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (12)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (11)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Seal
Bankruptcy Case (16)



9)

7 Kenya D. Gillespie

PRO SE
RAUBACH, Trustee

7 Stefan W. Huewe

PRO SE
RAUBACH, Trustee

7 Raymond Harris-Joiner

PRO SE
RAUBACH, Trustee

PRO SE
RAUBACH, Trustee
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25-30000

25-30169

25-30274

24-31129

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Exemptions (13); Debtor’s Response
(20)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (10)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (3)

Continued hearing on Reaffirmation
Agreement between Debtor and Navy
Federal Credit Union (19) -

CONT. TO 4/23 AT 9:30 A.M.

Trustee’s Objection to Exemptions (20);
Debtor’'s Response (23); Trustee’s
Reply in Support of Objection to
Exemptions (36)

CONT. TO 4/23 AT 9:30 A.M.

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Dismissal (26); Trustee’s Objection
(31); Debtor’'s Response to Trustee’s
Objection (33)

CONT. TO 4/23 AT 9:30 A.M.
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2025

9:30 a.m.

Adv Matthew W. Smith 23-03030
V. Ch.11
Darrin L. Payne, et al. 18-30241

HOUSTON /C. BROWN
PRO SE - BRBRC Irrevocable Trust

11 Barca Holdings Corporation 24-31048

R. WRIGHT
SCHILLI, Trustee

11 Joe’s Sports Bar, Inc. 25-30207

WOODMAN
HAYES, TR.

16th continued hearing for status on
Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel (43);
Response of BRBRC Irrevocable Trust,
et al. (47)

CONT. TO 5/13

Hearing on Confirmation (41); Plan
(35); Bankruptcy  Administrator’s
Limited Objection (61); Subchapter V
Trustee’s (I) Joinder to Limited
Objection filed by the Bankruptcy
Administrator and (II) Limited
Objection to Confirmation (62)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for

Sanctions for Violation of Automatic
Stay (50)

Subchapter V Status Conference (18)



4)

5)

11 Envision Civil LLC

WOODMAN
MARTINEZ, TR.

11 Gabriel Custom Homes,
LLC

PRO SE
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25-40067

25-30141

Continued hearing on  Debtor’s
Emergency Motion for Authority to Use
Cash Collateral (5)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion
for Authority to Pay Pre-Petition
Payroll, Payroll Taxes, Employee
Benefits, and Other Related Expenses

©)

Continued hearing on Debtor’s Motion
for Entry of Order (I) Authorizing
Maintenance of Existing Bank Accounts
and Cash Management System, and (II)
Authorizing Continued Use of existing
Business Forms (4)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Reconsideration of Order Dismissing
Case (23)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

WEDNESDAY, APRIIL 23, 2025

9:30 a.m.

7 Ryan L. Ford 24-31129

PRO SE
RAUBACH, Trustee
FINK representing Navy Federal Credit Union
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Hearing on Debtor’'s Motion for
Permission to Bring Laptop Computer
into Courthouse for Court Hearing (34)

Continued hearing on Reaffirmation
Agreement between Debtor and Navy
Federal Credit Union (19)

Trustee’s Objection to Exemptions (20);
Debtor’'s Response (23); Trustee’s
Reply in Support of Objection to
Exemptions (36)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
Dismissal (26); Trustee’s Objection
(31); Debtor’'s Response to Trustee’s
Objection (33)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

ERIDAY, APRIL 25, 2025

9:30 a.m.

13 Ashley R. Trull
McKEE

13 James B. Bristol
BLOSSOM

13 William M. Glenn
Ashley R. Glenn

DUNCAN

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

22-40156 Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (37)

24-40124 Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (26)

25-40032 Objection of Selene Finance, LP to
Confirmation of Debtors” Chapter 13
Plan (14); Amended Plan (11)

CAUTHEN - representing Selene Finance, LP

13 Donald S. Goss
Vickie R. Goss

WILLCOX

23-40086 Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Modify
Chapter 13 Plan (47); Trustee’s
Response (48)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 R. Matthew Henry

WILLCOX

13 Brent D. Cooper
Stephanie A. Cooper

PLANER

13 Anita M. Flynn

PLANER

13 Donald I. Roseboro
Elaine T. Roseboro

PLANER

13 Richard D. Emmert

FARMER

24-40000

19-40107

21-40016

24-40244

24-40119

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Modify Plan (27); Debtor’s Response
(28)

Continued status hearing on Agreed
Order on Debtors” Motion for
Appropriate Relief for Sanctions

Against Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing

for Violation of this Court’s Order
Deeming Mortgage Current (66)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (40)

Status hearing on Order Modifying
Plan (48)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (11); Plan (2)

Continued status hearing on Order
Overruling Trustee’s Amended
Objection to Confirmation and
Denying Motion to Dismiss (31)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

13 Michael E. Swanson
Michele L. Swanson

FARMER

13 Allen A. Hamilton

FARMER

13 Melvin J. Cox
Dreama D. Freeman

13 William S. Eubanks
Michelle D. Eubanks

13 Jessica M. Hua

LUTZ

24-40122

25-40069

20-40231

23-40008

23-40105

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (37)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for
Waiver of Credit Counseling and
Financial Management Course
Requirements; Motion to Waive 341
Meeting Appearance (4)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (38)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (25)

Hearing on Motion of Telco
Community Credit Union for Relief
from Automatic Stay or, in the
Alternative, for Adequate Protection
(40); Debtor’s Response (41)

PINKSTON representing Telco Community Credit Union

13 Justen N. Hamrick

24-40080

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (13)



16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

13 Willie E. Kee

13 Harriette L. Nazelrod

LUTZ

HOGAN representing HSBC Bank, USA, NA

13 Thurman M. Vassey

13 Jeffrey S. Pruitt

13 Deborah L. Hudgins

LUTZ
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24-40104

24-40250

24-40252

24-40266

24-40268

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (27)

Continued hearing on Objection of
HSBC Bank, USA, National
Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo
Home Equity Asset-Backed Securities
2004-2 Trust, et al. to Confirmation of
the Chapter 13 Plan (10); Amended
Plan (9); Plan (2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (12)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (7); Plan (2)

Hearing on Debtor’s Objection to
Proof of Claim filed by Internal
Revenue Service (9)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (15); Plan (2)



21)

22)

10:30 A.M.

Adv Erica Somers
V.
Johnathan W. Somers

CORDES
JOHNSON
ABEL, BA

7 Michael J. Scott
PRO SE

SUMMERLIN, TR.
ABEL, BA
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24-04001
Ch.7
24-40056

25-40054

Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy
Administrator for Order Directing
Parties to Mandatory Mediation and
Establishing Mediation Procedures (14)

Hearing on the Bankruptcy
Administrator’s Motion to Dismiss (15)
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NO COURT
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HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR
APRIL 24, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



