UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

MONDAY, APRIL 21, 2025

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 7 Eric S. Cline 23-30549 Hea Brandy L. Cline LLC

Hearing on Motion of QC Holding 2, LLC to Quash (105); Trustee's Response and Objection (110)

PLANER LILLY, JR., Trustee / WOODMAN JOHNSON representing QC Holding 2, LLC

2) 7 Kerry T. Cassell 22-30193 Hearing on Motion to Substitute Counsel and Withdrawal of Former Counsel for the Debtor (66) CULP / WOODMAN RAUBACH, Trustee RESOLVED; ORDER CIRCULATING

3)		Mark Coffino DONE ES, Trustee	19-30506	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Sanctions for Violation of the Discharge Injunction (33) CONT. TO 5/15 AT 9:30 AM
4)	7	Jose J. Martinez Nancy E. Martinez	24-30845	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Turnover (15)
	LEZN HAY	MAN ES, Trustee		
5)	7	Felicia M. Manson	24-31004	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Turnover (18)
	LEZN HAY	MAN ES, Trustee		
6)	7	Alton C. Hunnicutt, Jr.	25-30229	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (12)
	PRO HAY	SE ES, Trustee		
7)	7	Shakir Parkinson	25-30254	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (11)
	PRO HAY	SE ES Trustee		
8)	7	Brandi Stone	25-30279	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Seal Bankruptcy Case (16)
	PRO HAY	SE ES, Trustee		· · · · ·

9)	PRO SE	CH, Trustee	25-30000	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Exemptions (13); Debtor's Response (20)
10)	PRO SE	CH, Trustee	25-30169	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (10)
11)	PRO SE	CH, Trustee	25-30274	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (3)
12)	PRO SE		24-31129	Continued hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement between Debtor and Navy Federal Credit Union (19) - <i>CONT. TO 4/23 AT 9:30 A.M.</i> Trustee's Objection to Exemptions (20); Debtor's Response (23); Trustee's Reply in Support of Objection to Exemptions (36) <i>CONT. TO 4/23 AT 9:30 A.M.</i> Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Dismissal (26); Trustee's Objection (31); Debtor's Response to Trustee's Objection (33) <i>CONT. TO 4/23 AT 9:30 A.M.</i>
	KAUBA	CH, Trustee		



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2025

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	Adv Matthew W. Smith v. Darrin L. Payne, et al. HOUSTON/C. BROWN PRO SE – BRBRC Irrevocable	23-03030 Ch. 11 18-30241 Trust	16th continued hearing for status on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (43); Response of BRBRC Irrevocable Trust, et al. (47) CONT. TO 5/13
2)	11 Barca Holdings Corporatio	on 24-31048	 Hearing on Confirmation (41); Plan (35); Bankruptcy Administrator's Limited Objection (61); Subchapter V Trustee's (I) Joinder to Limited Objection filed by the Bankruptcy Administrator and (II) Limited Objection to Confirmation (62) Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Sanctions for Violation of Automatic Stay (50)
3)	11 Joe's Sports Bar, Inc. WOODMAN HAYES, TR.	25-30207	Subchapter V Status Conference (18)

4)	11	Envision Civil LLC	25-40067	Continued hearing on Debtor's Emergency Motion for Authority to Use Cash Collateral (5)
				Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Authority to Pay Pre-Petition Payroll, Payroll Taxes, Employee Benefits, and Other Related Expenses (3)
				Continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Entry of Order (I) Authorizing Maintenance of Existing Bank Accounts and Cash Management System, and (II) Authorizing Continued Use of existing Business Forms (4)
	WOO	DDMAN		、 ,
	MAF	RTINEZ, TR.		

5) 11	Gabriel Custom Homes,	25-30141	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for
	LLC		Reconsideration of Order Dismissing
			Case (23)

PRO SE

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

7	Ryan L. Ford	24-31129	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Permission to Bring Laptop Computer into Courthouse for Court Hearing (34)
			Continued hearing on Reaffirmation Agreement between Debtor and Navy Federal Credit Union (19)
			Trustee's Objection to Exemptions (20); Debtor's Response (23); Trustee's Reply in Support of Objection to Exemptions (36)
			Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Dismissal (26); Trustee's Objection (31); Debtor's Response to Trustee's Objection (33)

PRO SE RAUBACH, Trustee FINK representing Navy Federal Credit Union

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

	<u>FRIE</u>	DAY, APRIL 25, 2025	Steven G. T	fate, Trustee			
	<u>9:30 a</u>	<u>1.m.</u>					
1)	13	Ashley R. Trull	22-40156	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to			
	McK	EE		Dismiss Case (37)			
2)		James B. Bristol	24-40124	Continued hearing on Trustee's			
	BLO	BLOSSOM Motion to Dismiss Case (26)					
3)	13	William M. Glenn Ashley R. Glenn	25-40032	Objection of Selene Finance, LP to Confirmation of Debtors' Chapter 13 Plan (14); Amended Plan (11)			
	-	DUNCAN CAUTHEN – representing Selene Finance, LP					
4)	13	Donald S. Goss Vickie R. Goss	23-40086	Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify Chapter 13 Plan (47); Trustee's Response (48)			
	WIL	LCOX					

5)	13 WILI	R. Matthew Henry LCOX	24-40000	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Modify Plan (27); Debtor's Response (28)
6)	13 PLAI	Brent D. Cooper Stephanie A. Cooper NER	19-40107	Continued status hearing on Agreed Order on Debtors' Motion for Appropriate Relief for Sanctions Against Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing for Violation of this Court's Order Deeming Mortgage Current (66)
7)	13	Anita M. Flynn	21-40016	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (40)
	PLA	NER		Status hearing on Order Modifying Plan (48)
8)	13	Donald I. Roseboro Elaine T. Roseboro	24-40244	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (11); Plan (2)
	PLA	NER		
9)	13	Richard D. Emmert	24-40119	Continued status hearing on Order Overruling Trustee's Amended Objection to Confirmation and
	FAR	MER		Denying Motion to Dismiss (31)

10)	13	Michael E. Swanson Michele L. Swanson	24-40122	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (37)
	FAR	MER		
11)	13	Allen A. Hamilton	25-40069	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Waiver of Credit Counseling and Financial Management Course Requirements; Motion to Waive 341
	FAR	MER		Meeting Appearance (4)
12)	13	Melvin J. Cox Dreama D. Freeman	20-40231	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (38)
	LUTZ	Z		
13)	13	William S. Eubanks Michelle D. Eubanks	23-40008	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (25)
	LUTZ	Z		
14)	13	Jessica M. Hua	23-40105	Hearing on Motion of Telco Community Credit Union for Relief from Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, for Adequate Protection (40): Debtor's Besperse (41)
	LUTZ		a	(40); Debtor's Response (41)
	PINF	STON representing Telco	Community C	creatt Union
15)	13	Justen N. Hamrick	24-40080	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (13)
	LUTZ	Z		

16)	13 LUT2	Willie E. Kee Z	24-40104	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (27)
17)	13	Harriette L. Nazelrod	24-40250	Continued hearing on Objection of HSBC Bank, USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Home Equity Asset-Backed Securities 2004-2 Trust, et al. to Confirmation of the Chapter 13 Plan (10); Amended Plan (9); Plan (2)
	LUTZ HOO	GAN representing HSBC Ba	nk, USA, NA	(-)) (-)
18)	13 LUTZ	Thurman M. Vassey Z	24-40252	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (12)
19)	13	Jeffrey S. Pruitt	24-40266	Continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (7); Plan (2)
				Hearing on Debtor's Objection to Proof of Claim filed by Internal Revenue Service (9)
	LUT	Z		
20)	13	Deborah L. Hudgins	24-40268	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (15); Plan (2)
	LUT	Ζ		21011100 (10), 1 mil (2)
	*****	*****		

<u>10:30 A.M.</u>

21)	Adv	Erica Somers v. Johnathan W. Somers	24-04001 Ch. 7 24-40056	Hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator for Order Directing Parties to Mandatory Mediation and Establishing Mediation Procedures (14)
	COR	DES		
	JOHI	NSON		
	ABEI	L, BA		
22)	7	Michael J. Scott	25-40054	Hearing on the Bankruptcy Administrator's Motion to Dismiss (15)
	PRO	SE		()
	SUM	MERLIN, TR.		
		L, BA		
		_,		

NO COURT ************

HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS

THERE ARE NO HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR APRIL 24, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.